

Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Society

Campus Law Centre





NOTICE

Date-02-01-2024

<u>CALL FOR APPLICATIONS TO THE WORKING COMMITTEE OF THE IPR SOCIETY</u> <u>FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24</u>

Dear CLCians,

Greetings from the IPR Society!

Are you passionate about Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and eager to contribute to its promotion and awareness? Here's your chance to be an integral part of the IPR Society, where innovation meets excellence! We are now inviting applications for the Working Committee of the IPR Society.

Eligibility:

- Must be a current student at Campus Law Centre, University of Delhi.
- Demonstrated interest in Intellectual Property Rights.
- Strong organizational and communication skills.

Desired Skills:

- **Creative Design** (Graphic Designing): Proficiency in graphic design tools (Adobe Creative Suite, Canva, etc.) and a creative approach to visual content creation.
- **Media and Photography**: Skills in photography, videography, and experience in capturing and editing visual content.
- Content Writing: Strong content creation skills, including the ability to generate engaging written and visual content for various platforms.

Even if you do not possess expertise in these specific skills, you are highly encouraged to apply.

Application Process:

Interested candidates are required to fill out the following form: https://forms.gle/Lt53ZBkh3wzjFnq6A

Submission Deadline: 11:59 p.m, 7th Jan 2024

Interviews:

Date and timing for interviews will be intimated to shortlisted candidates.

Benefits of Joining the Society:

- Networking opportunities with professionals in the IPR field.
- Skill development in event management, communication, and leadership.
- Contribution to the growth and success of our society.

Don't miss out on this exciting opportunity to be a part of the society and make a difference in the IPR community!

For inquiries, contact-

Tavin Sethi - +917790902324

Best Regards,

IPR Society, CLC

Dr. Kshitij Kumar Singh

otoly obes

Faculty Convener

IPR Society, Campus Law Centre

University of Delhi